
Government of India 

Ministry of Finance 

Debts Recovery Tribunal-II, 

3'° Floor. Bhikhubhai Ct1ambers. 

Near Kochrab Ashram. Paldi. Ahmedabad,Gujarat 

mrcr~ 
fa,r'"1a1,1,-1 
~f~.3-lft~-II . " 
ffl"HffiTI<'JT, rnr~~it'-0.;.zj; 
cnTir{qJn..i.-:-w~-:rff. CITNit, ~~;Tc;ri:r~·, ~fif\l°li 

FORM NO. 22 (Earlier 62) [Regulation 36 & 37 of ORT Regulations, 2015] 
[See Rule 52 (1) (2) of the Second Schedule to the Income Tax Act, 1961) 

READ WITH THE RECOVERY OF DEf3TS DUE TO BANI< /\f~D FINAf\iCI/IL INST!TUTJO,\IS /,CT_ 
1993 

E-AUCTION/SALE NOTICE 
THRDUGH_REGD.AQ/J)AST.lil\ffIXATION.lBEAT OFORUrv!/~UBUCATION 

··---------------------------------- ------------ 

/ Certificate HolderBank _ -- .. ······--·-·········-----··"·--·---. .... ····--------------·-·-··· 

I RP/RC No; J 2219;2oos __ OAN0. _ _ ()_6[2_902 
·------------·--,_ .. .,. _, --·-- _ 

To, 
C.D.No.1: M/s. Pure Acroza Products Pvt. Ltd., Residing at: 
8/1304, Rangildas Mahtra Street, Gopipura, Surat 
C.D.No.2: Bhadraben Nikhil Vakil, Residing at: C/501, Nandigram 
Co-operative Housing Ltd., Ghod Dodo Road, Athwalines, Surat 
C.D.No.3: Nikhil Jaising Vakil, Residing at: C/501, Nandigram Co 
operative Housing Ltd., Ghod Dodo Road, Athwalines, Surat 
C.D.No.4: Setu Nikhil Vakil, Residing at: C/501, r\Jandigran, Co 
operative Housing Ltd., Ghod Dodo Road, Athwalines, Surat 

__:State Bankof India 
Vs. 

-----·-····--· ··-····--- __ . ···---------· 
M/s. Pure Acroza Products Pvt. Ltd. & ' 
'Ors. 

·-·····- --·-····· 

i 
L. .... ·-·----- ···--------·· 

- Certificate Debtors 
----···-- .... _ 

The aforesaid CDs No. 1 to 4 have failed to pay the outstanding dues of Rs.20,80,944.35 
(Rupees Twenty Lakhs Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four and Thirty Five paise only) as 
on 01/01/2002 including interest in terms of judgment and decree dated 18/02/2005 passed in 
0.A.No. 06/2002 as per my order dated 06/03/2023 the under mentioned property (s] will be 
sold by public e-auction in the aforementioned matter. The auction sale will be held through 
"online e-auction" 
https://www. bJni<eauctions.corn 

Reserve price EMD 10% or 

(Rounded off) (Rounded off) 
------. ----- ······--- 

Ncndigra,n Co. 
Op. Housing Society Ltd., 
Behind Kakadiya Complex, Near · Rs. 40.00 Lakhs 

l Vrundavan Park, Ghod Dod 
_ : Road,_ Surac. __ __ 

12:J • Olt . Irv Lc.-w 
J.F.::,,;i;l.~0 L.t~h,-- 

Note= In respect of any claims to be received, if any. priority or payrnc'llt Virll De decided 1n 
terms of Section 31-8 of the RDS Act, 1993(as ernendeo 111 tne year 20.L6). 

EMO shall be deposited by through RTGS/NEFT in the account as per details as under: 
~_BeneficiaryBJnk Name --------- 
L.B_e_n_e!~ciay BanJ~_Mdr~ss _ _ _ _ 581 Sayajigunj,Vadodara 
. Beneficiary Account No. ' 40~_:i}2118_~-~ 
• IFSC Code SBIN0001141 

1) The bid increase amount will be Rs. 10,000/- for Single lot. 
2) Prospective bidders may avail online training from service provider Cl l(ldia Pvt. Ltd. (Tel 
Helpline No. 7291981124/1125/1126 and Mr. Bhavik Pandva (Mobile ('Jo.886668293/J, 

>~\ -:·· Helpline E-mail ID: support@bankeauctions.corn and for any property re1af~9 .queries 
contact Shri Nitin K Chauhan, (Mob No.7600042604j. -, 



3) Prospective bidders are advised to visit website https://1.N'N'N.bankeauctions.com for· 
detailed terms & conditions and procedure of sale before submitting their· bids. 
4) The prospective bidders are advised to adhere payment scheduie of 25:,, (minus rfv1D) 
immediately after fall of hammer/close of auction and /5% .. vithin 15 days from the date of 
auction and if 15th day is Sunday or other Holiday, then on immediate next first bank working 
day. No request for extension will be entertained. 
5) The properties are being put to sale on "as is where is", "as is what is" and "as is whatever" 
basis and prospective buyers are advised to carry out clue diligence properly. 
6) Schedule of auction is us under:- 

1 

SCHEDULE OF AlJCT;Ot'J 

Inspection of property 05/04/2023 
l:letween 11.00am to 2.00 pm. 

Last date for receiving bids alongwith earnest 24/04/2023 Upto 05.00pm 2 
money and uploading documents including 

·-···-- proof of payment_made -- 
2S./04/2023 Between 12.00pm 
to 01 OOpm (with auto 
extension clause of 03 
rninutes,.8R§_:-__0uc~.e.~~s) 

; ) ! • 

1· .. ' '\.. ' ' 

RECOVERV-oFFiCER - I 
DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL -II 

AHMEDABAD 

' 3 e-auction 



TI!RMS ANP CQNOJTIQNS QE SALE 

l. The property shall be sold "AS ts WHERE BASIS" and shall be subject to other terms and 
conr.:!~lons as published on the official website of the e-auetlcn agency. 

2, All the payments shall be made through RTGS/NEFT ln the account detalls of which are 
given ln the sale notice. . . 

3. The Bid Increase amount shall be as mentioned In the Public Sale Notice. 
4. The highest bid received shall become the base price au_ctlon for that particular property 

ancl bidders shall be allowed to increase the bids beyond that amount and the amount 
by which each bid Is to be as mentioned ln the sale notice, 

5. Any person, unless dtsquallfled, may submit bid which shall be accompanied by the 
earnest money not less than 10% of the reserve price or as prescribed ln auction sale 
notice as decided by the Recovery Officer and uploaded on the website. The amount In 
the case of.the successful bidder shall be adjusted towards the consideration amount 
and In case of unsuccessful bidders, the same shall be returned at the close .of the 
Auction to all · concerned through RTGS/NEFT In the same accounts from which 
trans -cson ls made to deposit the EMO, The prospective blddarflre also advised to 
give complete details of their a~ounts. 

6, 'The htshest bidder shall hava to daposlt 25% of his flnal bid amount after adjustment of 
EMO alreadY. paid, JMM!DIATEi.Y after being declared as highest bidder (Hl).- As regards 
declaration as Hl ls concerned, the concerned a-eucncn agency Is directed to send an •· 
mall (lf posslb!e auto-genenited} lnimedlately after completlon of bld process as per 
schedule to the 1-11 that he ls the highest bidder advising him to deposit 25% of bid 
money mlnus the amount paid as earnest money Immediately, ·For the purpose of this 
provision, the meaning of word 'lmmedlately' means same day but Ir bank tlmlng ls 
over, lmmQdlately means next bank working day by 4:00 P,M,·through RTGS/NEFT ln the 
account as mentioned In sale ncttce, · 

7, The successful bldder/al.lctlon purchaser shall deposit the bala~ 75% of Hit 
consl5!eratJ@ amount t3gatbar with pouniasa fev en er before .if day from tht 
datt oftbt sale of the pl'Qperty .. If the 15 day Is Sunday ·or other Holiday, then on 
·Immediate first bank working day through RTGS/NEFT In the account as mentioned In 
sale notice. further the purchaser shall also be liable to make sood of any shortfall or 
difference between his flnal bid amount and the price for which It Is subsequently sold. 

s. The purchaser shall also deposit poundage fee @1% on total sale conslderatlon money 
(plus Rs.10} throujh DD In ·tavour of The Register, DRT·II, Ahmedabad. The DD prepared 
towards poundage's fees shall be submitted directly wlth the office of Recovery Offlcar- 
11, D,.T•!I, Ahmedabad. The poundage fee Craft should ~· uparately prapared In favour 
of 'The l'\eglstrar, DRT·ll, Ahmedabad' and paymcant of poundage fee wlll not be 
accepted through RTGS/NEFT in any circumstances. - · - 

S. ln case of default of payment within the prescribed period, the deposlt1 after deduction 
of the expenses of the sale, mav, If the undersigned thinks flt, be forfeited to the 
Government Account and the defaulting purchaser shall. forfeit all claims to the property 
or the amount deposited. The property shall be resold forthwith, after the Issue of fresh 
proclamation of sale, · · 

10. The bidder shall give his full name and complete address and state clearly whether he ls 
submitting bid for hlmself or on behalf of another and In the latter case fumlsh proper 
authority {In original) In that regard and the full name end complete address of such 
party his PAN/TAN Number and photocopy thereof, In case of proper authority, the 
decision of Recovery Officer taken at the time of confirmation of sale shall be flnal. 

11. The properties shall .. 9rdtnary be .. sold In the same order ln whlch they appear ln the 
proclamation. J;/ < · ... · , :,, 

U. ln case of st 1Jf sale or f\.eeov \', Proceeding by any superior court of Competent 
Jurisdiction, · .e auction may elt ' be postponed/cancelled ln compliance of such 
order, wltho ;fir}Y further ,,oti he persons partli:lpatlng In the ·sale shaH have no 
right to claim ~~se~i comp~" ,~ or cost for such postponement/cancellation etc. 

13,-Thfl propertv ls "~~n."a:s lf~l'J,i~ls/on what ls" basis, Prospective bidders are aclvlsacl 
to peruse/verify co' ' · :of~~eds/documents, If any evallabla with concerned branch 
of CH Bank and may make, their own lnqu!rles regarding e!'\Cumbrances, search results 



/ 

-·- .. ---· ---·---~·-------·-,--- -· 
and other revenue records relating to the property and shall satisfy themselves · 
regarding the nature 11nd de$crlptlon of property, condltlon, llen, chargas, statutory 
dues, etc. befori; submitting th11 bid. 

14, tn any clrcumstaneQS, the property wlll not be sold below resa!'Va_prlce as speclfled In 
the Sale Prodam:atlon/Sale Notice. 1S. Anyone of the fol!owlng documents alone will be accepted as ID proof, v!-z, {a) Voters ID 
card/Aadhar Card {b) PAN CARD: or [c) Ration card carrying Photo and the name of the· 
b!dder(s); or (d) Valid Drlvlng ucence wlth photo, (a) Passport or {f) any other 
Government ID carrylng the photograph of the bldder{s). The.bids be submitted onllne 
as per schedule and hard copies of the documents alongwlth proof of EMO be 
submitted to the Recovery Officer-!!, ORT-II, Ahmedabad so ?IS to reach on or before 'the 
last date of submission of blds. is. Incomplete/bids without proper EMD1 bids not In conformity wlth the terms and 
conditions of sale and bids submitted after the stipulated date and time w\ll be 
summarily rejected. 17, No bidder shall be permitted to withdraw the bid from the auction proceedings after 
submission of the bid form, tlll eompletlon of auction. 

18, In tha event of postponement/cance!latlon of auction/sale after submlsslon of the bids, 
on the EMO submitted by the bidders will be returned ln their respective accounts for 

' which no lnterest or charges wlll be paid, 
19. The l'art!culars of pl'tlpertY given In the sale proclamation have been stated to the best 

of the Information of the Recovery Officer thereafter the Recovery Officer shall not be 
answerable for.any error or omission,\ 

20. lf for any raason the s.ale Is not confirmed or ls sat aside, or ~yed, the consideration 
money paid w!II be refunded to the· auction purchaser. 
Toe purchaser shell be deemed to hava purchased the property with full knowledsa and 
subJect to all the reffrvatlons/ancumbrance, If any. 

21, The sale, In normal cJ.rcumstances, wlll be confirmed after expiry of 3G days from the 
date of auction sale, ptpvlded full bid amount and poundage· f,!e ls deposited as 
st!pulated and there are "°o objections from any side. . 

22. No request for lncluslon/substltutlon ln the sale certificate of names .of any person(s) 
other than those mentioned In the bld from shall be entertained. 

23. All expenses lnelder1tal thereto shall be borne by the auction purchaser. . 
24. Ibe Recovery Offtcec has the absolute right so accept or reJect a · bid or j,Q 

.e.2rtoone{eanee1 the notified puci;lon-sale without assigning aovcollsons. 
25. The CDs are also given llberty to participate ln the sale so as ·to fetch maximum value of 

the propem,, _ f .. · . . ., /- '\ \ 
26. All terms & cond!t!ons mentJonad herelnabove. shall ~.e blrjdlng o- th .. e bidder/auction 

process, 
1 
/ ' · 

R!~CER 
. . DEBTS. IUCC)VER.Y TR.ISUNAL•II 

. · AHf!lf?DABAD 


